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Tariff Notice No. 1978/11-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 

----------------------------------·---------

46561 

46186 

46132 

46332 

46620 

46333 

46562 

46185 
46622 

46490 

46464 
46382 

46383 

46491 

46228 

46190 

46358 

46191 

46650 

46264 

46263 

46229 

46385 

46384 

46427 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.11.069 

84.11.089 
84.15.219 

84.15.219 

84.15.219 
84.18.102 

84. 18.129 

84.18.139 

84.18.139 

84.18.139 

84.18.139 

84.18 .139 

84.18.139 

84.19.059 

84.19.059 

84.21.001 

84.21.002 

84.21.002 

84.21.003 

46426\ 84.21.003 
46429 f 
46430 84.21.009 

46335 
46230 

46232 
46634 
46567 

46433 

46387 
46298 

84.21.009 
84.21.009 

84.21.009 
84.22.007 
84.22.028 

84.23.099 

84.24.089 
84.28.059 

Akan Model 10 GM pump with gasoline motor complete with model C 12 ton 
hydraulic compressor. Working pressure 10,000 p.s.i. is used exclusively by the 
electrical authorities on overhead reticulation for jointing bare and insulated 
conductors by the compression method 

Hendor plunge pumps of perspex or PVC construction up to 8,000 gallons per 
hour, for pumping corrosive plating solutions 

Jabsco pumps, models: .. 
Bronze plain bearing pump JDt; 
Bronze ball bearing pumps 10490 and 10630; 
Clutch driven pumps 6520, 10650, 10660, 10670, 10680 and 21960; 
Engine cooling pumps 3270 and 21180 

Ritz New Haden 4608/5 centrifugal multi-stage water pump type 44, maximum 
delivery pressure of 16 atu (230 p.s.i.) up to 105°c 

Tri-Rotor pump, model A VM, 101.6 mm suction and discharge ports, variable 
volume control head equipped with manual flow control hand wheel used in 
the blending and manufacture of lubricating oils 

Tuthill fill-rite piston type double acting hand pump, models F151 and F152, used 
in refuelling helicopters and light aircraft and decanting aviation gasoline from 
drums 

Gast oil-less and lubricated rotary vane compressors, 0440, 0522, 0740, 0765, 
0822, 1022, 1065, 1550, 2065, 2565, 3040, 5565, 10 X 1040, 11 X 1740, 
12 x 2440, to provide a source of oil free compressed air for industry 

Varofoil fans with attachments for a ventilating system 
Forma blood bank refrigerators used in the storage of human blood by blood 

banks and hospital laboratories 
Model EPF5 is a one piece integral refrigeration unit, designed to Lloyds specifi

cations for use in 8 ft or 8 ft 6 in. ISO containers, designed for shipboard and 
overland operation in moving perishable produce 

Planer mini freezer model R202/101R, for medical usage .. 
Sharples centrifuge, used for the removal of water in the production of anhydrous 

copper sulphate 
Farr Pamic air filters and component parts for manufacture of Farr Pamic air 

cleaners, for removal of foreign bodies in air intake systems of heavy road 
transport vehicles and machinery 

"Eriez" Model B2 Sanitary ferrons trap for wet filtration and separation appli
cations 

Filtering and purifying machinery and apparatus, for liquids viz: 
Toyo raw river water strainers, models FI-C-MA 

Hendor filter units, used for filtration of plating solutions and other corrosive 
liquids up to 4000 gallons per hour 

I.P. Oil filters of the leaf cleaning type and washable gauze type for filtering fuel 
oil suitable for mounting in pipe lines of industrial fuel burning installations 

Jenag strainer ref. 1242- 2/RT32 to comply with dangerous goods regulations 
for use in the manufacture of adhesives or coatings 

Ultrafiltration plant for treatment of 510,000 litres of sulphuric acid casein whey 
per day 

Econoseal (Triseal) carton sealing machine, for use in carton erection, packaging 
and sealing of manufactured consumer products 

"Tom" parcel tying machine, for tying parcels of leather and PVC industrial 
gloves 

Components for 'the manufacture or repair of self contained B.C.F. fire exting
uishers viz: operating heads, dip tube assemblies, neck bosses, frangible tips 
and aluminium containers for the local manufacture or repair of B.C.F. 
extinguishers 

Autojet automatic spray guns including extensions therefore used in "airless" 
spray painting and coating and similar applications 

"Gunjet" spray guns other than agricultural and horticultural types, used for 
various industrial applications, including paint spraying outfits, milk powder 
production, etc. 

"Bremer" blast polisher - Model minipol for polish blasting of cast objects in 
dentistry 

"Bremer" ("Minikor", "Protempomatic", "Protempo") corundum blasters for 
blasting dental investment, materials, crowns and bridges 

Airless paint spray guns and spares and ancillary items, for incorporation with 
Marquip Airless paint spray units 

Air powered spray equipment for coating intricate moulds with release agents .. 
Ultra-Matric Mark III mineral wool blowing machine used to blow fire-resistant 

"rock wool" into inaccessible areas in ceilings etc., to increase both insulation 
and safety in domestic, commercial and industrial buildings 

Wade rain agricultural water-drive pivot irrigation system 
Hyster model W5A towing winch 
Supreme quench conveyors, used to convey die castings from a quench pit under 

automatic die casting machine to storage bins or a shear press 
HO-RAM models 79, 6000, 7000B pneumatically operated impact hammers for 

demolition work in mines, quarries, building, concrete and the like 
Saad Matachot, seed planter, for the planting of Solanium Aviculare seeds 
Econ range of flail type mowers Triple "M" Series comprising single reach S.R. 

medium reach M.R., longest reach L.R., used for highway mowing of verges, 
tree and hedge trimming, mowing, drains, etc. 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Other Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.3 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.3 


