Tariff Notice No. 1978/11—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.
46561	84.10.009	Alcan Model 10 GM pump with gasoline motor complete with model C 12 ton hydraulic compressor. Working pressure 10,000 p.s.i. is used exclusively by the electrical authorities on overhead reticulation for jointing bare and insulated	Free*	Free*	10
46186	84.10.009	conductors by the compression method Hendor plunge pumps of perspex or PVC construction up to 8,000 gallons per	Free*	Free*	10.
46132	84.10.009	hour, for pumping corrosive plating solutions Jabsco pumps, models:	Free*	Free*	10.
46332	84.10.009	Engine cooling pumps 3270 and 21180 Ritz New Haden 4608/5 centrifugal multi-stage water pump type 44, maximum	Free*	Free*	10.
46620	84.10.009	delivery pressure of 16 atu (230 p.s.i.) up to 105°C Tri-Rotor pump, model AVM, 101.6 mm suction and discharge ports, variable volume control head equipped with manual flow control hand wheel used in	Free*	Free*	10.
46333	84.10.009	the blending and manufacture of lubricating oils Tuthill fill-rite piston type double acting hand pump, models F151 and F152, used in refuelling helicopters and light aircraft and decanting aviation gasoline from	Free*	Free*	10.
46562	84.11.069	drums Gast oil-less and lubricated rotary vane compressors, 0440, 0522, 0740, 0765, 0822, 1022, 1065, 1550, 2065, 2565, 3040, 5565, 10 × 1040, 11 × 1740, 12 × 2440, to provide a source of oil free compressed air for industry	Free*	Free*	10.
46185 46622	84.11.089 84.15.219	Varofoil fans with attachments for a ventilating system Forma blood bank refrigerators used in the storage of human blood by blood banks and hospital laboratories	Free*	Free* Free*	10. 10.
46490	84.15.219	Model EPF5 is a one piece integral refrigeration unit, designed to Lloyds specifications for use in 8 ft or 8 ft 6 in, ISO containers, designed for shipboard and overland operation in moving perishable produce	Free*	Free*	10.
46464 46382	84.15.219 84.18.102	Planer mini freezer model R202/101R, for medical usage	Free* Free*	Free*	10. 10.
46383	84.18.129	Farr Pamic air filters and component parts for manufacture of Farr Pamic air cleaners, for removal of foreign bodies in air intake systems of heavy road transport vehicles and machinery	Free*	Free*	10.
46491	84.18.139	"Eriez" Model B2 Sanitary ferrons trap for wet filtration and separation applications	Free*	Free*	10.
46228	84.18.139	Filtering and purifying machinery and apparatus, for liquids viz: Toyo raw river water strainers, models FI-C-MA	Free*	Free*	10.
46190	84.18.139	Hendor filter units, used for filtration of plating solutions and other corrosive liquids up to 4000 gallons per hour	Free*	Free*	10.
46358	84.18.139	I.P. Oil filters of the leaf cleaning type and washable gauze type for filtering fuel oil suitable for mounting in pipe lines of industrial fuel burning installations	Free*	Free*	10.
46191	84.18.139	Jenag strainer ref. 1242 – 2/RT32 to comply with dangerous goods regulations for use in the manufacture of adhesives or coatings	Free*	Free*	10.
46650	84.18.139	Ultrafiltration plant for treatment of 510,000 litres of sulphuric acid casein whey per day	Free*	Free*	10.
46264	84.19.059	Econoseal (Triseal) carton sealing machine, for use in carton erection, packaging and sealing of manufactured consumer products	Free*	Free*	10.
46263	84.19.059	"Tom" parcel tying machine, for tying parcels of leather and PVC industrial gloves	Free*	Free*	10.
46229	84.21.001	Components for the manufacture or repair of self contained B.C.F. fire extinguishers viz: operating heads, dip tube assemblies, neck bosses, frangible tips and aluminium containers for the local manufacture or repair of B.C.F. extinguishers	Free*	Free*	10.
46385	84.21.002	Autojet automatic spray guns including extensions therefore used in "airless" spray painting and coating and similar applications	Free*	Free*	10.
46384	84.21.002	"Gunjet" spray guns other than agricultural and horticultural types, used for various industrial applications, including paint spraying outfits, milk powder production, etc.	Free*	Free*	10.
16427	84.21.003	"Bremer" blast polisher - Model minipol for polish blasting of cast objects in dentistry	Free*	Free*	10.
5426 \ 5429 }	84.21.003	"Bremer" ("Minikor", "Protempomatic", "Protempo") corundum blasters for blasting dental investment, materials, crowns and bridges	Free*	Free*	10.
6430	84.21.009	Airless paint spray guns and spares and ancillary items, for incorporation with Marquip Airless paint spray units	Free*	Free*	10.
16335 16230	84.21.009 84.21.009	Air powered spray equipment for coating intricate moulds with release agents Ultra-Matric Mark III mineral wool blowing machine used to blow fire-resistant "rock wool" into inaccessible areas in ceilings etc., to increase both insulation	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10. 10.
6232	84.21.009	and safety in domestic, commercial and industrial buildings Wade rain agricultural water-drive pivot irrigation system	Free*		10.
16634 16567	84.22.007 84.22.028	Hyster model W5A towing winch Supreme quench conveyors, used to convey die castings from a quench pit under	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10. 10.
16433	84.23.099	automatic die casting machine to storage bins or a shear press HO-RAM models 79, 6000, 7000B pneumatically operated impact hammers for	Free*	Free*	10.
46387 46298	84.24.089 84.28.059	demolition work in mines, quarries, building, concrete and the like Saad Matachot, seed planter, for the planting of Solanium Aviculare seeds Econ range of flail type mowers Triple "M" Series comprising single reach S.R. medium reach M.R., longest reach L.R., used for highway mowing of verges,	Free* Free*	Free*	10. 10.